

phone: 877-230-7555 TTY: 711 prevea360.com

May 17, 2021

RE: New Prevea360 Health Plan Member ID Cards

In June 2021, Prevea360 Health Plan will be issuing new member ID cards for all members except those enrolled in Prevea360 Health Plan Medicare Advantage and State of Wisconsin Employee Trust Fund (ETF) plans.

Copay amounts will be removed from the new member ID cards; however, group numbers and member IDs are not changing. Copay amounts are being removed to create space for deductible and out-of-pocket limitation amounts in preparation for the future federal <u>No Surprises Act</u> which mandates that these specific amounts be on member ID cards. The Health Plan is assessing timing for these additions which may not occur until later this year.

As a reminder, current member eligibility and copay amounts are to be obtained from real-time eligibility sources only — the 270/271 Eligibility and Benefit Inquiry and Response transaction or the Eligibility application in the Prevea360 Health Plan Provider Portal. The information in these transactions also includes real-time details about a member's cost share, deductible, and coinsurance amounts. Providers may call our Customer Care Center at 877-230-7555 with any questions about a member's eligibility and coverage.

Additionally, effective July 1, 2021, we are changing our provider wrap networks from MultiPlan to First Health to deliver healthcare to members outside of the provider network service area. The new member ID cards also will be updated with the First Health logo. This change does not affect Prevea360 Health Plan's primary network of providers in our online directory.

Below is a draft version of the updated Prevea360 Health Plan member ID card, subject to change. Please note that member ID cards also vary by product and may differ from the images shown in the link.



Please contact your Prevea360 Health Plan Provider Network Consultant if you have any questions. To locate your assigned Provider Network Consultant, go to <u>prevea360.com/For-Providers.aspx</u> and scroll to the bottom of the page. When specified, please contact the Provider Network Consultant for your specialty. If your specialty does not have a designated Provider Network Consultant, contact the Provider Network Consultant listed for your county.

Prevea360 Health Plan products are underwritten by Dean Health Plan